
FCA US LLC Sales Summary Q1 2024

Vol % Vol %

Model Curr Yr Pr Yr Change Curr Yr Pr Yr Change

Compass 27,647 23,209 19% 27,647 23,209 19%

Patriot 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Wrangler 38,308 37,971 1% 38,308 37,971 1%

Gladiator 12,989 13,575 -4% 12,989 13,575 -4%

Cherokee 1,196 13,213 -91% 1,196 13,213 -91%

Grand Cherokee 54,455 54,502 0% 54,455 54,502 0%

Renegade 5,763 4,129 40% 5,763 4,129 40%

Wagoneer 13,131 5,560 136% 13,131 5,560 136%

Grand Wagoneer 3,550 2,044 74% 3,550 2,044 74%

JEEP BRAND 157,039 154,203 2% 157,039 154,203 2%

Ram P/U 89,417 105,350 -15% 89,417 105,350 -15%

ProMaster Van 5,853 17,694 -67% 5,853 17,694 -67%

ProMaster City 38 5,678 -99% 38 5,678 -99%

RAM BRAND 95,308 128,722 -26% 95,308 128,722 -26%

200 -1 0 #DIV/0! -1 0 #DIV/0!

300 1,693 2,989 -43% 1,693 2,989 -43%

Town & Country 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Pacifica 33,114 28,910 15% 33,114 28,910 15%

CHRYSLER BRAND 34,806 31,899 9% 34,806 31,899 9%

Dart 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0

Viper 1 0 1 0

Hornet 7,419 22 New 7,419 22 New

Charger 10,660 22,106 -52% 10,660 22,106 -52%

Challenger 9,737 11,371 -14% 9,737 11,371 -14%

Journey 0 8 -100% 0 8 -100%

Caravan 2 1 100% 2 1 100%

Durango 15,129 17,467 -13% 15,129 17,467 -13%

DODGE  BRAND 42,948 50,975 -16% 42,948 50,975 -16%

500 41 0 #DIV/0! 41 0 #DIV/0!

500L 0 3 -100% 0 3 -100%

500X 113 135 -16% 113 135 -16%

Spider 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

FIAT BRAND 154 138 12% 154 138 12%

Giulia 640 966 -34% 640 966 -34%

Alfa 4C 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 #DIV/0!

Stelvio 917 1,424 -36% 917 1,424 -36%

Tonale 728 0 New 728 0 New

ALFA ROMEO 2,285 2,390 -4% 2,285 2,390 -4%

FCA US LLC 332,540 368,327 -10% 332,540 368,327 -10%

Q1 Sales CYTD Sales



GM U.S. DELIVERIES FOR QUARTER 1  2024

2024 2023
%Change 

Volume
2024 2023

%Change 

Volume

Enclave                     8,101              8,803 -8.0               8,101              8,803 -8.0

Encore                         55              2,979 -98.2                    55              2,979 -98.2

Encore GX                  13,364             12,279 8.8             13,364             12,279 8.8

Envision                  13,203             14,077 -6.2             13,203             14,077 -6.2

Envista                   9,662                       - ***.*              9,662                       - ***.*

Buick Total*                   44,385              38,138 16.4             44,385              38,138 16.4

CT4                     1,734               2,712 -36.1               1,734               2,712 -36.1

CT5                    3,022              4,593 -34.2              3,022              4,593 -34.2

Escalade                    9,135              9,228 -1.0               9,135              9,228 -1.0

LYRIQ                   5,800                 968 499.2             5,800                 968 499.2

XT4                    4,879               6,773 -28.0              4,879               6,773 -28.0

XT5                    6,275              7,285 -13.9              6,275              7,285 -13.9

XT6                   4,606              4,762 -3.3             4,606              4,762 -3.3

Cadillac Total*                     35,451              36,321 -2.4              35,451              36,321 -2.4

Blazer                  16,595             15,263 8.7            16,595             15,263 8.7

Blazer EV                      600                       - ***.*                600                       - ***.*

Bolt EV / Bolt EUV                   7,040            19,700 -64.3             7,040            19,700 -64.3

Camaro                    3,574              7,780 -54.1               3,574              7,780 -54.1

Colorado                  14,922             13,256 12.6             14,922             13,256 12.6

Corvette                    8,576              7,904 8.5              8,576              7,904 8.5

Equinox                  54,185            52,902 2.4            54,185            52,902 2.4

Express                    7,502              8,595 -12.7              7,502              8,595 -12.7

LCF                     1,754               1,023 71.5               1,754               1,023 71.5

Malibu                  32,749            37,438 -12.5            32,749            37,438 -12.5

Silverado HD                  41,916            36,883 13.6             41,916            36,883 13.6

Silverado LD                 84,586              87,111 -2.9           84,586              87,111 -2.9

Silverado MD                    2,424              2,998 -19.1              2,424              2,998 -19.1

Silverado EV                    1,061                       - ***.*               1,061                       - ***.*

TOTAL Silverado                129,987          126,992 2.4          129,987          126,992 2.4

Suburban                   9,684             13,932 -30.5             9,684             13,932 -30.5

Tahoe                  23,324             27,257 -14.4            23,324             27,257 -14.4

Trailblazer                 24,208             27,951 -13.4            24,208             27,951 -13.4

Traverse                   17,475             31,533 -44.6             17,475             31,533 -44.6

Trax                  37,588              6,465 481.4            37,588              6,465 481.4

Chevrolet Total*                 389,763            398,141 -2.1           389,763            398,141 -2.1
C

h

Acadia                    7,674            15,945 -51.9              7,674            15,945 -51.9

Canyon                    5,484              5,016 9.3              5,484              5,016 9.3

HUMMER EV (Pickup and SUV)                    1,668                      2 83300.0              1,668                      2 83300.0

Savana                    1,078              4,796 -77.5              1,078              4,796 -77.5

Sierra HD                  22,374            20,816 7.5             22,374            20,816 7.5

Sierra LD                  46,223            46,382 -0.3            46,223            46,382 -0.3

TOTAL Sierra                 68,597            67,198 2.1            68,597            67,198 2.1

Terrain                  21,864             17,928 22.0            21,864             17,928 22.0

Yukon                  18,013             19,723 -8.7             18,013             19,723 -8.7

GMC Total                  124,378          130,608 -4.8            124,378          130,608 -4.8

BrightDrop                          256 -                       ***.*                   256 -                       ***.*

GM Vehicle Total*                 594,233          603,208 -1.5           594,233          603,208 -1.5

77 selling days for QUARTER 1 this year and 75 selling days for the same QUARTER last year.

Vehicle Total * Includes discontinued models.

March 2024

Dealer Inventory 534,479

Dealer inventory total includes units in-transit to dealers.

QUARTER 1
(CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE)

JANUARY - MARCH

#GM Confidential - Not Encrypted
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About Ford Motor Company 
Ford Motor Company (NYSE: F) is a global company based in Dearborn, Michigan, committed to helping build a 
better world, where every person is free to move and pursue their dreams.  The company’s Ford+ plan for growth and 
value creation combines existing strengths, new capabilities and always-on relationships with customers to enrich 
experiences for customers and deepen their loyalty.  Ford develops and delivers innovative, must-have Ford trucks, 
sport utility vehicles, commercial vans and cars and Lincoln luxury vehicles, along with connected services.  The 
company does that through three customer-centered business segments:  Ford Blue, engineering iconic gas-powered 
and hybrid vehicles; Ford Model e, inventing breakthrough EVs along with embedded software that defines 
exceptional digital experiences for all customers; and Ford Pro, helping commercial customers transform and expand 
their businesses with vehicles and services tailored to their needs.  Additionally, Ford provides financial services 
through Ford Motor Credit Company.  Ford employs about 177,000 people worldwide.  More information about the 
company and its products and services is available at corporate.ford.com. 

http://www.media.ford.com/
https://corporate.ford.com/
mailto:sdeep@ford.com
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Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Full Year

Flat Rock

  Ford Mustang 5,926     6,775     6,337     -             -             -             -             -             -             -         -             -             19,038        

Chicago Main

  Ford Explorer 21,835   24,482   24,692   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             71,009        

  Lincoln Aviator 2,854     3,202     3,175     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             9,231          

Chicago SHO

  Ford Explorer -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                  

  Lincoln Aviator -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                  

Cuautitlan

  Mustang Mach-E 3,454     2,315     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             5,769          

Dearborn Truck Plant

  Ford F-Series (F-150) 16,106   27,628   27,535   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             71,269        

Detroit Chassis Plant

  Stripped Chassis 422        433        503        -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             1,358          

Hermosillo

Bronco Sport 14,639   14,221   11,389   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             40,249        

Maverick 16,269   14,316   13,156   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             43,741        

Kansas City (SUV)

  Ford Transit 15,646   17,417   14,018   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             47,081        

Kansas City (Truck)

  Ford F-Series (F-150) 10,262   25,147   25,738   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             61,147        

Kentucky Truck

  Ford F-Series (Super Duty) 30,980   30,570   33,286   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             94,836        

  Ford Expedition 9,324     9,493     9,806     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             28,623        

  Lincoln Navigator 1,587     1,635     1,614     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             4,836          

Louisville Assembly

  Ford Escape 15,723   15,472   18,368   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             49,563        

  Lincoln Corsair 3,035     3,151     3,520     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             9,706          

Michigan Assembly

  Ranger 2,644     2,871     6,707     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             12,222        

  Bronco 12,143   12,659   9,833     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             34,635        

Multimatic

 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                  

Oakville

  Ford Edge 9,451     15,167   15,073   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             39,691        

  Lincoln Nautilus -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                  

Ohio Assembly

  Ford Econoline 2,983     4,645     4,313     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             11,941        

  Medium Truck 1,318     1,831     1,658     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             4,807          

  Super Duty 2,510     2,867     3,542     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             8,919          

Total Production 199,111 236,297 234,263 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             669,671      

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Full Year

Bronco Sport 14,639   14,221   11,389   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             40,249        

Maverick 16,269   14,316   13,156   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             43,741        

Ford Mustang 5,926     6,775     6,337     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             19,038        

 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                  

Ranger 2,644     2,871     6,707     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             12,222        

Bronco 12,143   12,659   9,833     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             34,635        

Mustang Mach-E 3,454     2,315     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             5,769          

Ford F-Series (F-150) 26,368   52,775   53,273   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             132,416      

Ford F-Series (Super Duty) 33,490   33,437   36,828   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             103,755      

Ford Expedition 9,324     9,493     9,806     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             28,623        

Lincoln Navigator 1,587     1,635     1,614     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             4,836          

Ford Explorer 21,835   24,482   24,692   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             71,009        

Lincoln Aviator 2,854     3,202     3,175     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             9,231          

Ford Transit 15,646   17,417   14,018   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             47,081        

Ford Escape 15,723   15,472   18,368   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             49,563        

Lincoln Corsair 3,035     3,151     3,520     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             9,706          

Ford Edge 9,451     15,167   15,073   -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             39,691        

Lincoln Nautilus -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -                  

Ford Econoline 2,983     4,645     4,313     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             11,941        

Medium Truck 1,318     1,831     1,658     -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             4,807          

Stripped Chassis 422        433        503        -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             1,358          

  Total Production 199,111 236,297 234,263 -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             -             669,671      

2024 Calendar Year Production By Plant

2024 Calendar Year Production By Vehicle Line

http://www.media.ford.com/


•• PROTECTED 関係者外秘#

2024 2023 DSR % VOL % 2024 2023 DSR % VOL %
TOTAL TMNA 214,894 176,456 21.8 21.8 565,098 469,558 17.2 20.3
TOTAL TOYOTA DIV. 184,123 150,099 22.7 22.7 486,627 401,306 18.1 21.3
TOTAL LEXUS DIV. 30,771 26,357 16.7 16.7 78,471 68,252 12.0 15.0
COROLLA 22,328 13,528 65.1 65.1 60,071 42,975 36.2 39.8
SUPRA 202 247 -18.2 -18.2 484 871 -45.9 -44.4
GR86 (INCL FR-S) 1,364 1,005 35.7 35.7 2,041 2,038 -2.5 0.1
MIRAI 71 208 -65.9 -65.9 172 668 -74.9 -74.3
CROWN 2,970 1,335 122.5 122.5 7,685 1,393 437.4 451.7
PRIUS 4,092 2,236 83.0 83.0 13,327 5,586 132.4 138.6
CAMRY 30,323 25,010 21.2 21.2 78,337 66,037 15.5 18.6
TOTAL TOYOTA DIV. CAR 61,350 43,574 40.8 40.8 162,122 119,606 32.0 35.5
IS 2,227 2,032 9.6 9.6 5,007 5,361 -9.0 -6.6
RC 145 132 9.8 9.8 410 380 5.1 7.9
ES 3,799 3,768 0.8 0.8 8,471 8,679 -4.9 -2.4
LS 247 234 5.6 5.6 683 576 15.5 18.6
LC 203 167 21.6 21.6 493 433 10.9 13.9
TOTAL LEXUS DIV. CAR 6,621 6,333 4.5 4.5 15,064 15,430 -4.9 -2.4
TOTAL TMNA CAR 67,971 49,907 36.2 36.2 177,186 135,036 27.8 31.2
BZ4X 827 731 13.1 13.1 1,897 1,698 8.8 11.7
RAV4 45,340 31,258 45.1 45.1 124,822 84,704 43.5 47.4
COROLLA CROSS 7,781 5,995 29.8 29.8 19,028 14,514 27.7 31.1
VENZA 3,348 2,159 55.1 55.1 7,961 7,466 3.9 6.6
HIGHLANDER 11,538 22,259 -48.2 -48.2 32,033 55,344 -43.6 -42.1
GRAND HIGHLANDER 10,077 0 0 0 25,136 0 0 0
4RUNNER 12,756 7,487 70.4 70.4 33,823 21,116 56.0 60.2
SEQUOIA 2,254 1,808 24.7 24.7 5,958 4,384 32.4 35.9
TOTAL TOYOTA DIV. SUV 93,921 71,757 30.9 30.9 250,658 189,979 28.5 31.9
SIENNA 5,205 5,236 -0.6 -0.6 16,074 10,487 49.3 53.3
TACOMA 8,310 18,674 -55.5 -55.5 21,558 53,583 -60.8 -59.8
TUNDRA 15,337 10,858 41.3 41.3 36,215 27,651 27.6 31.0
TOTAL TOYOTA DIV. PICKUP 23,647 29,532 -19.9 -19.9 57,773 81,234 -30.7 -28.9
TOTAL TOYOTA DIV. TRUCK 122,773 106,525 15.3 15.3 324,505 281,700 12.2 15.2
UX 1,178 1,250 -5.8 -5.8 2,701 3,192 -17.6 -15.4
NX 6,724 5,801 15.9 15.9 17,119 15,556 7.2 10.0
RZ 858 185 363.8 363.8 1,603 185 744.0 766.5
RX 10,599 9,344 13.4 13.4 26,473 25,947 -0.6 2.0
TX 3,649 0 0 0 9,956 0 0 0
GX 583 2,472 -76.4 -76.4 3,858 6,370 -41.0 -39.4
LX 559 972 -42.5 -42.5 1,697 1,572 5.1 8.0
TOTAL LEXUS DIV. TRUCK 24,150 20,024 20.6 20.6 63,407 52,822 16.9 20.0
TOTAL TMNA TRUCK 146,923 126,549 16.1 16.1 387,912 334,522 12.9 16.0
Selling Days 27 27   77 75
DSR = Daily Selling Rate                                                                                           

TOYOTA  U.S. SALES SUMMARY
March 2024

-- CURRENT MONTH -- -- CALENDAR YEAR TO DATE --     



•• PROTECTED 関係者外秘#

2024 2023 DSR % VOL% 2024 2023 DSR % VOL%
TOYOTA PRIUS HYBRID 2,596 2,219 17.0 17.0 9,420 4,592 99.8 105.1
TOYOTA PRIUS PRIME 1,496 17 8,700.0 8,700.0 3,907 994 282.8 293.1
TOYOTA COROLLA HYBRID 6,137 3,419 79.5 79.5 15,589 12,454 21.9 25.2
TOYOTA CAMRY HYBRID 2,424 1,335 81.6 81.6 8,986 3,702 136.4 142.7
TOYOTA MIRAI 71 208 -65.9 -65.9 172 668 -74.9 -74.3
TOYOTA CROWN 2,970 1,335 122.5 122.5 7,685 1,393 437.4 451.7
TOYOTA SIENNA HYBRID 5,205 5,235 -0.6 -0.6 16,072 10,486 49.3 53.3
TOYOTA HIGHLANDER HYBRID 2,094 10,261 -79.6 -79.6 6,109 20,927 -71.6 -70.8
TOYOTA GRAND HIGHLANDER HYBRID 4,002 0 0 0 8,900 0 0 0
TOYOTA SEQUOIA HYBRID 2,254 1,804 24.9 24.9 5,957 4,369 32.8 36.3
TOYOTA BZ4X BEV 827 731 13.1 13.1 1,897 1,698 8.8 11.7
TOYOTA RAV4 HYBRID 21,801 8,460 157.7 157.7 57,875 19,633 187.1 194.8
TOYOTA RAV4 PRIME 2,826 2,605 8.5 8.5 7,767 5,416 39.7 43.4
TOYOTA COROLLA CROSS HYBRID 3,075 0 0 0 7,464 0 0 0
TOYOTA VENZA HYBRID 3,348 2,159 55.1 55.1 7,961 7,466 3.9 6.6
TOYOTA TUNDRA HYBRID 5,366 2,570 108.8 108.8 12,015 6,989 67.4 71.9
LEXUS ES HYBRID 1,413 941 50.2 50.2 3,354 2,229 46.6 50.5
LEXUS UX HYBRID 1,178 1,250 -5.8 -5.8 2,701 3,191 -17.6 -15.4
LEXUS NX HYBRID 2,249 1,043 115.6 115.6 6,790 3,807 73.7 78.4
LEXUS NX PLUG-IN HYBRID 571 473 20.7 20.7 1,408 959 43.0 46.8
LEXUS RZ BEV 858 185 363.8 363.8 1,603 185 744.0 766.5
LEXUS RX HYBRID 4,325 2,315 86.8 86.8 10,403 7,641 32.6 36.1
LEXUS RX PLUG-IN HYBRID 394 0 0 0 1,082 0 0 0
LEXUS TX HYBRID 593 0 0 0 1,524 0 0 0
LEXUS TX PLUG-IN HYBRID 68 0 0 0 168 0 0 0
LEXUS LS HYBRID 14 12 16.7 16.7 35 25 36.4 40.0
LEXUS LC HYBRID 2 3 -33.3 -33.3 4 9 -56.7 -55.6
TOTAL TMNA Electrified Vehicles 78,157 48,581 60.9 60.9 206,850 118,839 69.5 74.1
TOTAL TOYOTA Electrified Vehicles 66,492 42,359 57.0 57.0 177,778 100,793 71.8 76.4
TOTAL LEXUS Electrified Vehicles 11,665 6,222 87.5 87.5 29,072 18,046 56.9 61.1
TOTAL TMNA SALES RATIO 36.4% 27.5% 36.6% 25.3%
Selling Days 27 27 77 75

-- CURRENT MONTH -- -- CALENDAR YEAR TO DATE --  

             TOYOTA U.S. ELECTRIFIED VEHICLE SALES SUMMARY                                                                                                                                         
March 2024



NISSAN DIVISION Qtr: Jan-24 to Mar-24 Qtr: Jan-23 to Mar-23

CY2024 CY2023

Nissan Division Total 238,831 220,061

Versa 7,474 3,901

Sentra 40,081 22,517

Altima 28,583 32,832

Maxima 529 2,207

LEAF 1,142 2,354

Juke 0 0

Z 671 466

GT-R 77 143

Total Car 78,557 64,420

Kicks 13,724 11,832

Frontier 19,744 16,926

Titan 4,145 4,038

Xterra 0 0

Pathfinder 19,012 23,770

Armada 3,977 7,272

Rogue 90,804 76,499

Ariya 4,142 2,860

Murano 4,726 12,444

NV 0 0

NV200 0 0

Total Truck 160,274 155,641

North American produced 198,025                          178,443

Car 77,809                            63,811

Truck 120,216                          114,632

Import 40,806                            41,618

Car 748                                609

Truck 40,058                            41,009

INFINITI Qtr: Jan-24 to Mar-24 Qtr: Jan-23 to Mar-23

CY2024 CY2023

Infiniti Division Total 13,904 15,757

Infiniti Q50 1,397 1,366

Infiniti Q60 37 374

Infiniti Q70 0 0

Infiniti QX30 0 0

Infiniti QX50 2,569 2,330

Infiniti QX55 1,095 1,365

Infiniti QX60 6,333 7,139

Infiniti QX70 0 0

Infiniti QX80 2,473 3,183

Total Car 1,434 1,740

Total Truck 12,470 14,017

NISSAN GROUP Qtr: Jan-24 to Mar-24 Qtr: Jan-23 to Mar-23

CY2024 CY2023

TOTAL VEHICLE 252,735 235,818

Total Car 79,991 66,160

Total Truck 172,744 169,658

Selling days 77 75



Quarterly Quarterly CYTD CYTD CY

% chg (units) % chg (DSR) 2024 2023 % chg

8.5 5.7 238,831 220,061 8.5

91.6 86.6 7,474 3,901 91.6

78.0 73.4 40,081 22,517 78.0

-12.9 -15.2 28,583 32,832 -12.9

-76.0 -76.7 529 2,207 -76.0

-51.5 -52.7 1,142 2,354 -51.5

N.A. N.A. 0 0 N.A.

44.0 40.3 671 466 44.0

-46.2 -47.6 77 143 -46.2

21.9 18.8 78,557 64,420 21.9

16.0 13.0 13,724 11,832 16.0

16.6 13.6 19,744 16,926 16.6

2.6 0.0 4,145 4,038 2.6

N.A. N.A. 0 0 N.A.

-20.0 -22.1 19,012 23,770 -20.0

-45.3 -46.7 3,977 7,272 -45.3

18.7 15.6 90,804 76,499 18.7

44.8 41.1 4,142 2,860 44.8

-62.0 -63.0 4,726 12,444 -62.0

N.A. N.A. 0 0 N.A.

N.A. N.A. 0 0 N.A.

3.0 0.3 160,274 155,641 3.0

11.0 8.1 198,025       178,443 11.0

21.9 18.8 77,809         63,811 21.9

4.9 2.1 120,216       114,632 4.9

-2.0 -4.5 40,806         41,618 -2.0

22.8 19.6 748             609 22.8

-2.3 -4.9 40,058         41,009 -2.3

Quarterly Quarterly CYTD CYTD CYTD

% chg (units) % chg (DSR) 2024 2023 % chg

-11.8 -14.1 13,904 15,757 -11.8

2.3 -0.4 1,397 1,366 2.3

-90.1 -90.4 37 374 -90.1

N.A. N.A. 0 0 N.A.

N.A. N.A. 0 0 N.A.

10.3 7.4 2,569 2,330 10.3

-19.8 -21.9 1,095 1,365 -19.8

-11.3 -13.6 6,333 7,139 -11.3

N.A. N.A. 0 0 N.A.

-22.3 -24.3 2,473 3,183 -22.3

-17.6 -19.7 1,434 1,740 -17.6

-11.0 -13.3 12,470 14,017 -11.0

Quarterly Quarterly CYTD CYTD CYTD

% chg (units) % chg (DSR) 2024 2023 % chg

7.2 4.4 252,735 235,818 7.2

20.9 17.8 79,991 66,160 20.9

1.8 -0.8 172,744 169,658 1.8

77 75


